

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2017

KUNDAN DHARMA TAYDE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Barde Parag Vijay.
AGP for Respondents State:Mr.M.B.Bharaswadkar.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 13th February, 2017

ORDER:

1. Mr.Barde, the learned counsel seeks leave to convert the Writ Petition into Public Interest Litigation.Leave granted. Necessary procedure shall be adopted.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC