

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

930 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017

KUNDAN DHARMA TAYDE  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

\*\*\*  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P.V. Barde  
AGP for Respondents No.3, 4 & 5:Mr.S.B. Joshi  
ASG for Respondents 1 & 2:Mr.S.B. Deshpande

\*\*\*  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K.L. WADANE, JJ.  
Date: April 05, 2017

\*\*\*  
PER COURT :-

- 1 Notice to respondents returnable on 3.5.2017.
- 2 Mr. S.B. Deshpande, Assistant Solicitor General waives notices on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- 3 Mr. S.B. Joshi, AGP waives service on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5.
- 4 At the request of counsel appearing for the petitioner, name of respondent No.6 stands deleted.

( K.L. WADANE, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )