

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017

Kundan Dharma TaydePetitioner/s

V/S

The Union Of India And OthersRespondent/s

Respective counsel for the petitioner are present.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
K.L. WADANE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd May, 2017

P.C. :

Await service.

2) Returnable date is extended by nine weeks. Reissue notice/s to the concerned respondent/s, returnable on 04/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)