

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.23 OF 2017

Kundan Dharma Tayde

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors.

...RESPONDENTS

...

Mr.Parag Barde Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.S.B. Deshpande, A.S.G. for Resp.Nos.1 & 2.
Mr.S.B.Yawalkar,A.G.P. for Resp. Nos.3 to 5.
Mr.S.V. Dixit Advocate for Resp. No.9.
Mr.S.M. Godsay Advocate for Resp. No.10.
Mr.S.R. Barlinge Advocate for Resp. No.11
Mr.S.S. Thombre Advocate for Resp. No.12
Mr.S.V. Hon Advocate for Resp. No.13.

...

CORAM: S.S. SHINDE AND
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2018

ORDER :

1. By way of last opportunity, at the request of counsel appearing for the Respondents who have not filed reply, further four weeks time is granted.

2. List on 19th March, 2018.

3. It is made clear that no prayer for further adjournment would be entertained.

[S.M. GAVHANE, J.]

[S.S. SHINDE, J.]

asb/FEB18