

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017

KUNDAN DHARMA TAYDE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Barde Parag Vijay
AGP for Respondents: Mrs M A Deshpande
Advocate for Respondents : Mr Deshpande Sanjeev B. For
R/1 And 2 Sharma Alok M. For R/4, Girase Amarjitsing B.
Forr/7, Mr. Thombre S.S. For R/12, Dixit Sushant V. For
R/9, Hon Ashwin V. For R/13 Godsay Satish M. For R/10.

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & V.K. JADHAV, JJ.

Dated: August 09, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

By way of last opportunity, at the request of learned
counsel appearing for respondent no.7 and 9, stand over to
23.8.2018.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

...