

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2017

KUNDAN DHARMA TAYDE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P. V. Barde
AGP for Respondent No.1 : Mr. S.B.Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.Alok Sharma
AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 : Mr. S.Y. Mahajan
GP for Respondent No. 7 : Mr. A.B. Girase
Advocate for Respondent No. 9 : Mr.S.V. Dixit
Advocate for Respondent No. 10 : Mr. S.M. Godsay
Advocate for Respondent No.11 :Mr. S.R. Barlinge

**CORAM : P.B.VARALE AND
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE: 23rd AUGUST, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. At the request of learned counsel Mr. Godsay Mr. Dixit and Government Pleader Mr. Girase appearing for the respective respondents namely, respondent Nos. 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, two weeks time is granted as a last chance to file reply affidavit.
2. Post the petition for further consideration on 14.09.2018.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

(P.B.VARALE, J)

mta