

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.23 OF 2017

Kundan Dharma Tayde

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors

RESPONDENTS

Mr P.V. Barde, Advocate for the petitioner;
Mr S.B. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.1;
Mr Alok Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2;
Mr S.P. Sonpawale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.3 to 5;
Mr A.B. Girase, Advocate for respondent No.7;
Mr S.V. Dixit, Advocate for respondent No.9;
Mr Indraneel S. Godsay, Advocate for respondent No.10;
Mr S.R. Barlinge, Advocate for respondent No.11

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.**

DATED : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

At the request of Mr. Godsay, learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.10, two weeks time to file affidavit in reply is granted. Stand over to 3rd October, 2019.

[AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]